R & AR 5 100% S

AerF Z%| AeF Series Parts Manual






1. 5%, JhE=EPH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

= $o=
FFENO NaEs Part NO. 2R PartName FHEIAR Description Nfﬁier
1 101511001 JEERIEET Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 |10122003 HIRETFURE Rubber plug 2 2
3 14437001 AR ETRRE Head card 1 1
4 14401005 iR Face plate 1 1
5 13813005 Yazt5523) Thread guide left 1 1
6 101511007 yats7ALEA) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 303979 ER(EEE) Face plate asm 1 1
8 (14422001 RREE Needle bar oil seal set 1 1
9  |14422004 RS Face plate gasket 1 1
10 [13122003 HTALE Rubber plug 1 1
11 [10122005 PRI RIET Rubber plug 1 1
12 [10122004 EHTEITRIRFLEE Rubber plug 3 3
13 101511004 P TR E1RETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
14 |13812018 PeTBaiRE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
15 101511004 HeEA TP E1R5TSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
16 [13512004 =4 3-hole thread guide 1 1
17 [10122005 PR RIET L Rubber plug 1 1
18 |21022007 THEE Rubber plug 1 1
19 |21012018 TR Oil sealing washer 1 1
20 [13822001 BRERESLE Rubber plug 3 3
21 |14412021 FREIAR Oil preventing plate 1 1
22 101511033 THE ENRIRET Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 2 2
23 14423002 PR RIS Qil cotton 1 1
24 |14422005 EEiRE Side plate gasket 1 1
25 10128016 BSGERIREE () Washer 1 1
26 13812007 = Buckle 1 1
27 S04021 HRET Screw 1 1
28 101S11001 JEEIRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 6 6
29 (303978 EEREE) Side plate 1 1
30 [14422002 HEM R SR Flat pad 1 1
31 |303980 B ER R SR (BHR) Presser foot electromagnet cover platg 1 1
32 14412022 EBERIER 1 1
33 101511033 THEFEARIRET 1 1
34 101511001 JEEIRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12 12
35 [10122006 ERHET RS ALE Rubber plug 1 1
36 (10122007 THIZHE Rubber plug 1 1
37 138505001 BEEIRIZET Screw 2 2
38 14430021 BEmEREHE (TR (58 ) Control panel,gixing 1 1
39 (14422007 eI Decorative article 1 1
40 14437002 HSLEStmhE Head card 1 1
41 |14122001 57 ZE(P9L) Rubber plug 1 1
42 1411300400 INEEEREN Thread tension asm. 1 1
43 (141516019 INTLREIRE Thread tension nut 1 1
44 (11227001 INREEEE Thread tension spring 1 1
45 114112017 INF R Thread tension disk 2 2
46 |13810008 INKSERIEE Thread tension post 1 1
47 [13812066 JUES7 ] Thread tension guide plate 1 1
48 138508006 INK R EEIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1

50 (141516013 KRS Thread tension nut 1 1
51 |10112007 REHITR Thread disk rotating stopper 1 1
52 |10127002 SeLigneE Thread tension spring A 1 1
53 |14112015 SRR Thread tension disk 2 2
54 14112016 FAZRAR Disk stopper 1 1
55 |141S30001 FeLRiRtT Thread tension post 1 1
56 [10127001 k= Thread take-up spring 1 1
57 10103011 PSS RE Thread tension base 1 1
58 |101515005 RKAARET EERETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
59 [10122014 &R T EEORE Rubber ring 1 1
60 [101S15006 JeLhasiReT Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
61 [14403003 NREISIEE Loose wire nail support sleeve 1 1
62 |1442600300 WAERETLR Loose wire nail asm. 1 1
63 [1443000100 FE 7 IRLREs A Nest less e-device 1 1




64 |S10008 GB/T80 ik ExEIRET M4x6 Screw M4X6 1 1
65 13113001 EE L Thread guide 1 1
66 |401S16001 12EFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
67 |101S11007 anaigE] Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
68 [10113004 a&a Thread guide right 1 1
69 (13812019 HINREE Ruler stop seat 1 1
70 |138S11002 HINEREREET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
71 |13115001 R Needle plate 1 1
72 104517002 HRIZET Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
73 |140S12001 JERARZAE Machine head stud 2 2
74 |101S11019 HERERIRET Slide plate 2 2
75 [10127009 HEIRES Slide plate spring 1 1
76 |10115002 HEHR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1 1







2. Fif. HeZER(E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO| |, — 1= - o #HeE

nNEEs Part NO. BR PartName FHEAR Description Number
1 12226001 HhEENT Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
2 101515001 _EOIRET Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 1
3 11305010 PREENT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1
4 14422008 PRERATHT AR Thread take-up lever rubber 1 1
5 10112003 EHTHRARPR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
6 1013800100 AT D BEH Thread take-up lever asm. 1 1
7 10124001 PRt RE R Needle bearing 2 2
8 11310012 bS5 Ay s Thread take-up crank 1 1
9  [10105002 & Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
10 [101S17001 PhERtRIRET (ZhE ) Screw 1 1
11 |101S15004 FHTHRREEIRET SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
12 101511003 FHTHEEAMREISMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
13 |10404001 SRR Needle bar crank 1 1
14 [101S15002 IEREHHEIREISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
15 |1440300200 LiREhESRY Main shaft bushing front 1 1
16 [10108001 iR Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
17 |101S14001 HihhEEIRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 2
18  [14403001 e Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 [138S08006 INRELERIRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
20 |H03002 HiE20 Snap ring 20 1 1
21 [11310014 EFRHROES Feed eccentric cam 1 1
22 10112017 EEHR DR EIR Cover plate 1 1
23 101511013 ERHmIOECIRE] SM1/4"%x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 2
24 113511003 IPETHIRET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
25 14422009 i Oil seal 1 1
26  |14403008 LiEE Bearing bush 1 1
27 |B06023 GB/T276-2013 ##7#61904-2RS Needle bearing 1 1
28 |S10018 GB/ T80 [Mim = EIRET M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75x6 2 2
29 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614[E 15 Snap ring 15 1 1
30 (14402001 lnki Main shaft 1 1
31 [13811021 FRME Handwheel lable 1 1
32 S$10009 25T Screw 2 2
33 |302830 F (BF) Handwheel 1 1
34  [12922015 BEE Rubber plug 1 1
35 13826009 b=tk Pin 1 1
36 |1441103000 — AR IR S (B2 ) Electronic control box 1 1
37 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985%F 5 Washer 5 2 2
38 [114S13001 EIREEHUEETM5x 20 Screw M5x20 3 3
39 [114S30001 IR (H7<A)M5x 25 Screw M5x25 1 1
40 |14133002 —{AHEBIREH (HBETHT ) Electronic control box 1 1
41 |144S530001 R NIEERET Screw 1 1
42 [13833050 SeFBfAIIRFEH. ((BEETaH ) Servo motor 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 SEENELIZETRSHEM3%8 Screw 5 5
44 [1383300700 B EFE M (EAEE) Encoder housing assembly 1 1
45 |GB/T80-2007 H7 MR EEIREIM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
46 [1383300900 EBH MR ( EiEE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
47  |GB/T77-2000 R AFimEEIREIM6x6 Screw M6x6 1 1
48 |1383300400 EENEE T Motor rotor 1 1
49 13833003 EEAEF R (FCtEEE) Motor stator,qgixing 1 1
50 13811060 RIS Insulating shield 1 1
51 |GB/T93-1987 fE) Spring washer 5 4 4
52 |GB/T70.1 -2000 A7SEERESLI25TM5 x50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
53 [10122012 A= Rubber plug 1 1
54 |13831015 ¥ERIE828 x 18(cm)/E0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.3mm 1 1




o




3. 484/ Bobbin Components

= $=
FSNO N=1L o= Part NO. BR PartName FHEAR Description Nfﬁier
1 1413104900 eteasAlt Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 S05300 GB/T 70.1-2008¢25TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1 1
3 W02015 GB/T93-1987 #F Washer 1 1
4 W01008 BEA4 Washer 1 1
5 [14113002 R IR Pressure line control board 1 1
6 14112020 HE Washer 1 1
7 13812110 UEREL Regulating plate 1 1
9  |14102005 SR Winding camshaft 1 1
10 |14111005 SRR Winding cam plate 1 1
11 11329020 FOEES Ring 5 1 1
12 141513001 A7 AERELIRETSMI9/64" x40 L=16 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=16 1 1
13 |14111004 R Winding wheel 1 1
14 001110 ORUBE25x7 O ring 25x7 1 1
15 S04090 GB/T 818-2000t2¥TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1 1
16 [14119003 ElZ7] Secant cutter 1 1
17 [14111002 ST Winding gasket 1 1
18 |14131001 GitkaE TR The main seat 1 1
19 |10127061 ShRIRAE Drag spring 2 2
20 14127060 SRR Spring 1 1
21  [14102003 | principal axis 1 1
22 |1380510600 SRERESEITARL Bobbin connecting rod asm 1 1
23 |14111006 1EzES Driven wheel 1 1
24 [S09103 SREEOIEET Screw M4x4 2 2
25 11422062 i Washer 1 1
26 114511003 125TSM3/16"%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
27 S10009 125TM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2
28 (11435013 GrtkasIRante Driving wheel 1 1
29 (1411300600 [ eLeRR Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
30 [141S16019 INKEERIER Thread tension nut 1 1
31 [11427006 INFEERERE Spring 1 2
32 [14112015 SRR Thread tension disk 2 1
33 [11413022 TR Thread tension guide plate 1 1
34 |112S13004 FLIBET Screw 1 1
35 114516001 1REFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 1







4. ¥, B, TiERE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
= FTa=1
FSNO NS Part NO. B PartName T Description N:ﬁier
1 13803037 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
2 113514020 THEEIREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
3 |10108002 THEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
4 101511012 THHEEIRET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2 2
5 14003004 THHE Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
6 11522001 HREEEA12 oil seal 12 2 2
7 1142201600 THREYZEA18 oil seal 18 1 1
8 14103004 THREHERF Lower shaft before bushing asm 1 1
9 14402003 T4 Hook driving shaft 1 1
10 11423003 BRI Oil wick 1 1
11  [101S30025 THPRIAMEET set screw 1 1
12 |11418003 TR ERTER A KEELSEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 1
13 10118003 Bt Bobbin 1 1
14 |11218504 R Bobbin case asm. 1 1
15 10117001 HUEF (14#) Needle 1 1
16 [10113002 T Needle bar thread guide 1 1
17 104511006 TEMBET(HO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 1
18 101511005 FHTIEREEIRET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 1
19 |1440100100 SHTsCBREMH Needle bar support asm 1 1
20 14402012 £HF (DLC) Needle bar 1 1
21 (14438002 SHFFEREFE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
22 14409001 FHTERETER Slide block 1 1
23 |14403006 T EME Needle bar stand collar 1 1
24 138508006 INRELZRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
25 13111002 E Plug 4 4
26 131501004 1257 9/64x40 L=6 Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2 2
27 (14426007 IXsiEE (DLC) Driving connecting rod pin 2 2
28 |14405002 XS Driving connecting rod 1 1
29 14409004 TSRS Needle bar guide 1 1
30 |101S11010 ERIRIFARET Presser foot screws 2 2
31 [10112016 TEtRENIE Finger postioner 1 1
32 116511005 FELRRNFRIZET SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 1
33 144513001 A7 FEESLIEETSM3/16"x28 Screw 3/16"x28 1 1
34 |131B07001 RETHER Needle bearing 1 1
35 |14409003 BRSH Sliding block guide rail 1 1
36 |14404001 SHXRIIKENRIR Sent front drive the crank pin 1 1
37 101511016 ERIRRIRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
38 |14403004 FHESHEIE Before the needle swing axle sleeve 1 1
39 |14402009 SHHEaH Needle bar swing axle 1 1
40 101511016 IERHRFRIRET SM3/16" %28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
41  |14404002 FHXRIRENEE After driving the crank 1 1
42 131N01002 1REF Nut 1 1
43 |144520005 FHEEIRENERRHAARET fter needle to drive the crank shaft scr 1 1
44  [14403005 HESHEE After the needle swing axle sleeve 1 1
45 138508006 INKL AR EEIRET Screw 1 1
46 13108002 =l Ring 2 2
47  |135515004 LHEBNRET Screw of shaft clamping ring 4 4
48 101515014 HWHCIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8 8
49  |10425004 Fim<piie Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1
50 [10425003 B P Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
51 |10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
52 |10425001 TP Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
53 10102007 2 Upright shaft 1 1
54 |10403013 EHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
55 |11303020 Ehh FihE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
56 113511036 —FIHEEEIRET Screw 1 1
57 [10122006 ERHET RS FLE Rubber plug 1 1
58 [14405001 SHEET Needle connecting rod 1 1
59 131N01002 1REF Nut 1 1
60 (40128013 #HE6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 1 1
61 (144520006 SHETIXERIE T IR Driving crank adjustment screw 1 1
62 144501001 VETIEENEET Screw 1 1







5. iE#5B4 /Feed Mechanism Components

= Pa=1
FSNO N=1L o= Part NO. BR PartName FHEAR Description Nfﬁier
1 |11405015 FEIEELHET Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 |11326011 FIERHETE Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 |11329020 HiES Snap ring 5 2 2
4 101511005 12ET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2
5 10101053 ERHETIES Feed regulator 1 1
6 11403043 ERETERHE Feed regulator bushing 1 1
7 101511023 IERHE TS BRHmIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
8  [14426006 TR Feed regulator stud 1 1
9 |10122016 ERHETIZETORE Rubber ring 1 1
10 |14411004 EERE Fixing dial plate 1 1
11 HO05018 GB/T896-198615F&3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
12 [13811009 TR Dial plate button 1 1
13 |13827002 RS Spring 1 1
14 (13812010 IIRAA Upper limit patch 1 1
15 101511004 PRI TIRERETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 2
16 1381100700 FRERIEHAMN Dial knob asm 1 1
17 13811007 YrEEhEEH Dial knob 1 1
18 (13811020 TEDEHHENR Cover plate 1 1
19 101511022 IERHIEEHIIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
20 [10126011 AR Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
21 [14404004 FHX T IRNER (—43l) Crank 1 1
22 144514001 A7 MR EEIREJSMI/32X28 L=8 Screw SM9/32%x28 L=8 2 2
23 101511005 1RET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 4 4
24 (12422001 ¥ 72815.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2 2
25  |400083 ERBET Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
26 10126006 ERHETE Connecting rod pin 1 1
27 |400093 RFET Connecting rod 1 1
28 101516003 WRFET MRS SM9/32"X28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
29 (10104004 B ErR Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
30 101511016 IERHRFRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
31 101520005 FATFETIRAIMEET SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
32 101511023 IERLE TS B8 mIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
33 |13803021 BERRhEHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
34 13822003 EEREHOE Rubber ring 1 1
35 13802010 RIEZERH Reverse feed shaft 1 1
36 |13803020 FEERTE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
37 |13822056 FEhERPE Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
38 (302665 BIEERTF (B9F) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
39 [13831055 ISR Reverse feed lever 1 1
40 S10035 A7 A Mim EEIREIM5X8 Screw M5X8 1 1
41 138510010 7 FHEin R EIRETM5X8 Screw M5X8 1 1
42 001039 GB/T 3452.1-199208FP12.5xD1.8 O ring $12.5x®1.8 2 2
43 14022008 ER R FLE Plug 2 2
44 (14003002 EREEE axle sleeve 2 2
45 1142200800 THREERA22 oil seal 2 2
46 14402007 R Feed driving shaft 1 1
47 |14402008 IERHH Feed rocker shaft 1 1
48 101515002 IEFAHIEIRETSM1/4 x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
49 10108003 ERAREE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
50 10403015 WE Bushing 2 2
51 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986%4& 15 Snap ring 15 2 2
52 |10104003 T AHIR Driving shaft crank 1 1
53 101511020 BT R RIREISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
55 10128003 TR TR Washer 1 1
56 14022003 ERBHEIFLE spout plug 1 1
57 400689 TFERLBAL(RRER) Feed bar asm 1 1
58 |11226001 TR Feed bar pin 1 1
59 [11201001 TFERRE Feed bar bed 1 1
60 101511025 SORIZEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1 1
61 (470060 LR Feed bar 1 1
62 13114001 Fih Feed dog 1 1
63 101511018 IEFIFIRET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2 2




64 |101S15010 FiEI8E] SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
65 [10126009 ERHE R A 8 Left pin 1 1
66 (10126007 SIERIETE Connecting pin 2 2
67 |13505024 ERHEIERIR Feed short shaking plate 2 2
68 (10109004 ERHSIERIR Feed long shaking plate 2 2
69 (1400100600 IERHERIREE S R Feed shaking plate bed components 1 1
70 |10126010 ERHEENIREE B Right pin 1 1
71 |113S14010 GEIBREISM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
72 |11427011 ERHETRE Spring 1 1
73 11321005 HE Tube 1 1
74 113812081 FEEER Fixed plate 1 1
75 13827006 BIERHE Spring 1 1
76  [14022015 AiEfLE spout plug 1 1
77  |1140402700 {RIER HIRLE A Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
78 |S01102 1257 SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
79 |114516004 124SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
80 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 s#EHEMA Spring washer M4 1 1
81 |114S30007 HESEIRY Screw 1 1




[y




6. BEiEiZkaR(4/Feed Mechanism Components

FSNO| |, — 1= - o e

nNEEs Part NO. BR PartName FHEAR Description Number
1 114517001 JIEENRIZET Screw 3 3
2 14112005 JIZREHR Knife bracket press component 1 1
3 14119002 ihBhansd knife 1 1
4 1410700200 BUEAHTIZRA Knife bracket 1 1
5 113517002 TESNJ)EEIEEISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1 1
6 131501002 125TSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 1
7 14119001 &sh] knife 1 1
8 113517002 TESNJ)EEIBEISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
9 14107001 BUzkE I8 Knife bracket 1 1
10 114516004 123SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
11  [14112001 b1 Needle guard patch 1 1
12 201511009 1R2¥TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
13 113520001 EFTIRETSM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
14  |11312005 T Connecting rod 1 1
15 141520002 BUL IR ARET Screw 1 1
16 14104003 BUCAE IR Crank 1 1
17 [S10007 GB/T80MimEFIREIMAx4(K ) Screw 1 1
18 S05004 125TM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1
19 {11322001 IREhERLEGhER Stop block 1 1
20 14104001 ELp5A ] Crank 1 1
21 11327001 S Spring 1 1
22 11230004 147\ ftkeas Plug 1 1
23 11230005 FERiEEr Pin 2 2
24 14130001 107 f54kas Plug 1 1
25 [14103003 BUAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
26  |11503005 IXGHHRARGHATE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
27 |113514002 12¥TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
28 (11322002 W= Spring cover 1 1
29 |11327002 S Spring 1 1
30 14104002 ELs i L Crank shaft 1 1
31 |1400400100 BUZRIRENAR Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
32 116514003 FHTHIRIEEAMIRETSM1/4"%40 L=4.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
33 |11324001 R Roolling pin 1 1
34 113516002 123SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 116514005 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
36 11309030 CEeTIE Push rod 2 2
37 [11310004 %0 Cam 1 1
38 14002004 YIEAR T4 Shaft 1 1
39 HO05013 GB/T896-19861El6 Snap ring 6 1 1
40 (10112003 SHFTRERIFR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
41 11322003 EERSE A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
42 N01001 1268 M4 Nut M4 2 2
43  |w01013 GB/T97.1-1985%&4.5 Washer 2 2
44 (11309001 YLRFB LR TR Solenoid pin 1 1
45 1401200200 YD FB RS ST IR Bracket 1 1
46 S$17002 GB/T70.2-20007<FFESLIEETM6x10 Screw M6x10 2 2
47  [14012001 PIEATHT Tangent lever 1 1
48 H03015 GB/T894.1 F£&8 Ring 8 1 1
49 10112003 ST BRI Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
50 112516006 1REFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
51 001004 OZLRE Rubber ring 1 1
52 [1403003400 BULLFERI SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
53 |10112022 R ALHE R Plate 1 1







7. 838, HEtENER4%/0il Lublication, Oil Measuring Components

FSNO| , — i - o #HeE
NEHS Part NO. B PartName T Description Number
1 (11211004 THE QOil sight window 1 1
2 10122019 SHEOFE Rubber ring 1 1
3 14021001 SHED4x D6 Tubing ©4x®6 0.46 46
4 14436001 FEHE 04.5xD6 Aluminum tubing ®4.5x®6 1 1
5 |112S30005 HRIEIEE Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
6 [11329010 FOEEL0 Snap ring 10 1 1
7 10121001 THEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
8 [10112020 THRTENR Oil pump installing base 1 1
9 W03002 SEER Spring washer 1 1
10 |209S12001 ERMBEEISM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1
11  [10103022 HRMTE Oil pump bushing 1 1
12 (101530007 HERIEET Plunger Screw 1 1
13 [10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 1
14 |10122018 EHEZE Plunger 1 1
15 |10120001 SHEM Oil pump 1 1
16 S04009 THERIZET Screw 3 3
17 [10111003 AR Oil pump impeller 1 1
18 [10112021 THERMECIEIR Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
19 [10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
20 101530006 1RET Screw 3 3
21 (1012000100 R B Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
22 |10136001 ftmERsL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |14112007 JUESTHN Over wire hook 1 1
24 |[W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
25 116530003 HRFXEERETSM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
26 |14021003 e Aluminum tubing 1 1
27 11211005 =% %% Cable band 4 4
28 14021001 JHE 140mm Tubing 140mm 0.14 .14
29 14036004 AR Oil nozzle 1 1
30 (14036002 Bl Oil nozzle 3 3
31 [20429001 HERE6.5 Oil pipe clamp spring 4 4
32 14021001 JHE 115mm Tubing 115mm 0.23 .23
33 [11412055 HE-REES.7 Oil pipe clamp spring 2 2
34 10423005 THZE Oil wick 1 1
35 (14036003 AR Oil nozzle 1 1
36 |14022011 OEIEF Rubber ring 1 1
37 |140S30001 THEETIRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1 1
38 14423001 [BlHES QOil felt felt 1 1
39 (14427003 BN Asphalt felt clamp 1 1
40 101511004 PREFTIRSEURETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
41 |10112023 [EHEk Oil tube clamp 1 1
42 (10121007 EFREBRHt Oil return tube component 1 1
43 |10121008 [ElRE Oil return tube 1 1
44 (10112025 THZEIER Oil line fixing plate 1 1
45 101511010 ERMRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 2
46 10123010 TR Oil wick 1 1
47  |1443000900 HEte USSR Oil measuring device 1 1
48 NO01009 1REF Nut 1 1
49  |W02003 SEMEVE Washer 1 1
50 |14012006 THEA NS EER Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
51 |14011004 HENETS Shell 1 1
52 |14002005 SrE Guide pillar 1 1
53 14011002 FF Float 1 1
54 HO05009 FOEE Ring 1 1
55 [101S511026 HERLAEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 2







8. BrfihiER], RepiaERIERY/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
= ¥HE
FENO NS = Part NO. BiR PartName THHHEIA Description Nfﬁier
1 101511004 PeEA TP E1RETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 2
2 1443000700 LEDIT4R{% LED Light asm 1 1
3 1443000400 WFFREH Double switch components 1 1
4 131502001 25T 3/16%x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16x28 L=6.5 4 4
5 116S30003 BT X [EEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2 2
6 W02004 GB/T93-198758#M6 Spring washer M6 2 2
7 11628005 AT X EEIRET Washer 2 2
8 (1443001000 BENERXE Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
9 11326005 HT Pin 1 1
10 P04001 FFO$8 GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
11 [11322040 BEREs rubber plunger 1 1
12 11328031 B Washer 1 1
13 H05014 GB/T896-1986FF 15 Snap ring 1 1
14 | 11227006 BaEIEEhET IR Plunger spring 1 1
16 112516008 REFEIREESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 2 2
17 141520004 RHEREERETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1 1
18 112516007 R AREISM1/4" x 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
19  |14104005 SREES ] Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
20 112520001 FRIRI<IRE] SM1/4" %28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
21 11212029 B ahERERHIAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
22 (14029003 AR 7 (20.8mm) External Circlips 7 1 1
23 11211005 ferils Cable band 8 8
24 (1443000800 D LFR R PR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
25  [14112002 S KBRS Bracket 1 1
26 101511026 THERLAENEETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 2
27 N01001 12 M4 Nut M4 2 2
28 |001004 OZBLFE] Rubber ring 1 1
29 112516006 EESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
30 W01013 GB/T97.1-1985%F4.5 Washer 2 2
31 [14126001 AT pin 1 1
32 [14105001 SLSLET rod 1 1
33 [14127001 ShipE Lower sensor 1 1
34 [141520001 EEEHEFT AR Screw 1 1
35 141520003 HAMRETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1 1
36 14105002 SEENGERT rod 1 1
37 S05254 GB/T70.1-2000t25TM2.5x4 Screw M2.5x4 1 1
38 [14013022 ISEER Wire guide press plate 1 1
39 201511012 1RETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
40 [1403004100 TRARIERL B Lower induction probe asm 1 1
41  [1403004000 TRRRIERSL Lower induction probe 1 1
42 13822030 BERE (27) Rubber plug 1 1







9. [EEl. BEh4EMRIERY: /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components

= $o=
FENO NS = Part NO. BiR PartName THHHEIA Description Nuria_ber
1 101511010 ERIRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 1
2 10128002 ERMRFIZETEVE Washer 1 1
3 |13811029 ERMHREF Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 OZBLFE] Rubber ring 1 1
5 1441000200 ERMRF O DM Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 131520001 BIATAFIESUE Screw 1 1
7 10128016 ESEEIRIREE () Washer 2 2
8 1441200300 BIFTAFER Front lever assembly 1 1
9 1441200400 Y ERIBIRI AT o BB Lift front lever component 1 1
10 14428002 #6.5x13x0.8 Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1 1
11  |14412005 JERIFBENR Lifting plate 1 1
12 HO05003 GB/T896-1986 #2i& 5 Snap ring 5 2 2
13 14412006 BT Pull rod 1 1
14 |1441200700 ARTR B Pine line roof asm. 1 1
15 [1441200800 RIZAREH Loose line roof asm. 1 1
16 14036006 wiesk Seal joint 1 1
17 14029002 £ 08 Circlip ®8 1 1
18 |14022006 MWEEEHNE Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1 1
19 14029001 £ 06 Circlip ®6 1 1
20 |1442201000 FIER M Pull sleeve assembly 1 1
21 (140530006 RIZeEsLIgET Pull joint screw 1 1
22 113512001 1263 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
23 (14022007 MWESERHE Sealing plug 1 1
24 (14012005 WNESE TER Wire presser 1 1
25 113511004 M SE FERIZETMAXS8 Screw M4x8 1 1
26 |14412009 AEATH Loose lever 1 1
27  |131520003 AZATH A ARE]D=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1 1
28 (144520002 [ASADY LA Wire release plate pin 1 1
29 H05002 GB/T896-1986153 Snap ring 1 1
30 [1441201000 LSS FTZRAN Loose wire catheter support assembly| 1 1
31 113511004 MR SE FERIZETMAXS Screw M4x8 1 1
32 [14012010 MWESE FER Wire release press plate 1 1
33 [14412010 MWESE X5 Wire release bracket upper 1 1
34 |101S11001 EERIEET Screw 2 2
35 [14427002 TR E A E Spring 1 1
36 114511015 ElRJIIRET SM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
37 13108001 =l Ring 1 1
38 |14412011 YRR Presser foot lever 1 1
39 [14412012 R R R Knee control lever rear lever 1 1
40 (101520004 R HIRIATIRET Lift rod screw 1 1
41  [14422006 REREITSRRE Rubber pad 1 1
42 144520004 [EATHHRARET Hinge screw 1 1
43 |14412015 BaaERETIH Knee lifter back lever 1 1

45 |144520003 YRR T A ARET Axial screw 1 1
46 N01012 GB/T6170-198612EM6 (FE5R) Nut M6 1 1
47 |14402006 BotaERITE Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
48 14411001 ERLERE Whell 1 1
49 11329020 HiES Snap ring 5 1 1
50 12928008 ] 5.6x9.7x0.8 Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1 1
51 14022017 B ERTA g Seal cap 1 1
52 N01028 GB/T6172.1-2000/E123 M8 (5E+¢F) Thin nut M8 1 1
53 |113S16004 A=IREGM8 Flange nuts M8 1 1
54 11322008 EBRLEL FRR washer 1 1
55 |1443000200 e R BB Solenoid asm. 1 1
56 [101S11001 [EERIRET Screw 4 4
57 [1311600100 T ERNZE A Presser foot asm. 1 1
58 101511009 TERIERMRET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
59 111402009 EFF Presser bar 1 1
60 |10103012 EEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
61 [10122112 ERFTHE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
62 (1440900200 [EFFSEEEH Strut guide asm. 1 1
63 (14426002 [EFSEERE Push rod guide pin 1 1
64 H05002 GB/T896-19861%4E3 Snap ring 2 2




65 101S15007 [EFFSERRET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
66 |14409002 FTFSEE Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
67 110102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 1
68 110127023 BESRE Press regulating spring 1 1
69 |1381102700 VEAEIRETEE Press regulating screw asm. 1 1
70 13811027 JEEIRET Press regulating screw 1 1
71 [13811028 EERE Press regulating nut 1 1







10. ;HfZ. BBiEiaEBRIERS/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components
FENO NS = Part NO. BiR PartName TR Description Nfﬁier
1 14022001 THEEER Seal 1 1
2 |101S11023 ERHE TR IRIRET Screw 1 1
3 |10131001 R Oil reservoir magnet 1 1
4 S05242 THEEIEIZEEIM6x40 Screw M6 L=40 2 2
5 14001005 THE Oil reservoir 1 1
6 S05240 THEEIEIREIM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
7 001005 GB/T3452.1-19920%48 7.5x1.8 Oring 7.5x1.8 1 1
8 1145811011 WA RIRET Screw 1 1
9  |14013023 EBEER Wire clamp 1 1
10 113511004 LS EERIZETMAxX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
11  [1401202700 YRR A ERiRR Knee lifter crank asm 1 1
12 (10112027 YRR A ERiR Knee lifter crank 1 1
13 140510002 S [ ARARET Screw 1 1
14 101515012 S ) EAARBRA AT IREIM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
15 101516004 WA EIRIR A T 4RE M6 Nut M6 3 3
16 |14027016 X E iR E Knee lifter spring 1 1
17 HO05010 GB/T896-1986#%E]11 Snap ring 11 1 1
18 |1400200100 R ERImER Knee lifter shaft 1 1







11. f=LEfH{4¥/Machine Head Accessories
FSNO| |, — 1= . _— e
ANEMES Part NO. BFR PartName TR Description Number

1 [1011203100 MELERA M Hinge component 2 2
2 14022022 Sk Die cushion 2 2
3 101530010 WS EAREE] Nail 4 4
4 10131004 WRELT] (1N) Screw driver,small 1 1
5 10131003 12227] () Screw driver,medium 1 1
6 20731047 182271 (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
7  |10122060 LG RE Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
8 14022023 eSS Nose support 2 2
9 101530014 KREZETM4A % 20 Wood screw M4x20 6 6
10 10111011 MELSHE Machine head rest pin 1 1
11 10117021 HUEF (14#) Needle 4 4
12 20131039 wt Funnel 1 1
13 10118003 Bt Bobbin 2 2
14 |20131075 T Drying agent 1 1
15 1011101200 SRR Oiler component 1 1
16 |13831018 VN Dust cover 1 1
17  [14411002 HEEE Disk tray 1 1
18 |11411029 ETE Syringe 1 1
19 11431038 HOEHR Butter 0.003g | 0.003¢g
20 [1383100300 LeZRiB(G Thread stand asm. 1 1
21  [20131019 SRR TRFGIFIR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
22 S04050 1RETM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
23 |W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2 2
24 N01034 1REFMS Nut M5 4 4
25 (13831022 BRI T Spool rest arm upper 1 1
26 |10113011 TR () Thread guide ring 2 2
27 |10113010 puEsHiSIE))] Thread guide ring 2 2
28 |13831019 SR Spool rest rod upper 1 1
29 [13831021 SeBartiEsk Spool rest rod joint 1 1
30 |13831020 s el Spool rest rod lower 1 1
31 [10122106 BIRBE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
32 |W01048 HEM16 Washer M16 2 2
33 |N02004 1288 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
34 [S04051 1257 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
35 N01034 1R M5 Nut M5 2 2

[[36 Jwoo7 [~ wmmEMs [  SpringwasheMs | 2 [ 2 |
37 |13831023 TERERTEAT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
38 (13831024 5551 Spool rest 2 2
39 |20131010 i Spool rest cushion 2 2
40 |20131006 25T Spool pin 2 2
41 [13831025 LERGINE Spool retainer 2 2







12. DB EEE (-NZE75] ) /Little Bird's Nest Components (-N Series)

= *khE
FENO NEWES Part NO. ZFR PartName FHEA Description Nfiznfer
1 |1441200100 AEEERN Wire laying device asm 1 1
2 14411003 25 Shell 1 1
3 |1443000600 IREGFEREERZE Dial the line electromagnet components 1 1
4 YRERERRL R Dial the line electromagnet 1 1
5 14022026 R Rubber mat 1 1
6 14028020 Zhin e Buffer gasket 1 1
7 1401200400 BESTBAN ( BRE ) Hook bracket asm (including suction nozzle) 1 1
8 14022027 [ e Rubber pad 1 1
9 101511001 JEERIZEEISM3/16"x28 L=9 After throwing a screw 2 2
10 (1401200700 REGFBREER ST BRRH Dial the line electromagnet stent components 1 1
11 [s15010 ST Screw asm M3x6 3 3
12 |s15011 DA Screw asm M3x3 2 2
13 140516008 RGN RS Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1 1
14 14026004 RER(ETHES Dial the line drive pin 1 1
15 |14008001 BIE The sliding sleeve 1 1
16 [140S20021 IREGEATIRET Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw 1 1
17 14027020 S Reset spring 1 1
18 14003008 SUFE Reset the bushing 1 1
19 (14012024 IRERAT TR Dial the line drive board 1 1
20 |140S16007 REEITAIREG Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 1 1
21 140520020 REAETINGIAIIRET Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1 1
22 14012021 ER>ER Tablet bracket 1 1
23 W01099 GB/T848-2002/\# B AZ%3%0.5 Small washer 1 1
24 |S17010 GB/T70.2-200097 A E:LIEETM3 x4 Allen flat round head screw 1 1
25 N08001 GB/T889.1-20157 A EI2EM3 Nut M3 1 1
26 |N06001 RIIEE3 Knurl nut 1 1
27 14013011 ER tablet 1 1
28 14013010 BER Sliding tablet 1 1
29 |14022025 BB Rubber ring 1 1
30 14011005 IR Suction nozzle 1 1
31 |S17011 GB/T70.2-2000A 7~ AR LIZETM3x 12 Allen flat round head screw 1 1
32 14012020 IREERT Dial the line connecting rod 1 1
33 HO03055 GB/T894.1-19864HFEHBIAR4 Shaft with a collar 1 1
34 NO01050 GB/T6170-20007<EE8M3 Hexagonal nut 1 1
35 (1401200800 REEIREMEIT AL Line drive connecting rod components 1 1
36 |S05037 GB/T70.1-2000A7 <A EHFL425TM3 x 12 Hex cylinder head screw 1 1
37 (14002008 PRERIR T4 Line drive shaft 1 1
38 NO01051 GB/T6170-20007<BIE28M4 Hexagonal nut 1 1
39 (w02100 GB/T93-1987558 4% 0.8 Spring washer 1 1
40 |W01098 GB/T6170-2000/ N2 AZR5x 1 Small washer 2 2
41 (11329020 FOSES Open ring 1 1
42 14013009 %A Wire hook 1 1
43 |14011007 RSB ek Suction line 1 1




